2016 Proposition AA Call for Projects
Draft Programming Recommendations

Citizen Advisory Committee
Agenda Item 6




Prop AA Vehicle Registration Fee
Overview

» $10 vehicle registration fee approved
by San Francisco voters in 2010
» 3 funding categories:
» Street Repair and Reconstruction - 50%
» Pedestrian Safety - 25%
» Transit Reliability and Mobility
Improvements - 25%

» Intended to deliver projects quickly

» Unallocated funds are subject to

reprogramming through competitive calls
for projects




(4]

Prop AA Vehicle Registration Fee '
Call for Projects n

» Unneeded project funds (e.g. cost savings): $1.193M

Available Funds by Category m

Street Repair and Reconstruction $4,417
Pedestrian Safety $680,800
Transit Reliability and Mobility $507,980
Improvements

Initial Call for Projects Amount | $1,193,197

» Five applications received, $2.6 million requested

» Increased available capital reserve based on revised
revenue assumptions: $999,737

» Revised total amount available: $2,192,934



Prop AA Vehicle Registration Fee
Call for Projects — Revised Revenue

$6,000,000
Revised Revenue
Projections
Total: $29.696,044
$5,000,000
—+
$4,000,000
2012 Strategac Plan
Projections
Total: $28,643,689
§3,000.000 Prop AA Revenue Assumptions*
T 2012 Strategic Plan | Rewvised Revenue
Projections Projections Diufference
FY10/11 | % 691,753 | $ 691,753 % -
Fy11/12 | % 4,828,356 | $ 4,861,548 | % 332,193
$2,000,000 FY12/13 | % 4,624,716 | $ 4,724,408 | $ 99,692
FY13/14 | $ 4624716 | $ 4,881,668 | § 256,952
FY14/15 | % 4,624,716 | $ 4,862,063 | $ 237,347
FY15/16 | % 4,624,716 | $ 4,840,555 | % 215,839
Fy16/17 | % 4,624,716 | § 4,834,049 | $ 209,333
$1,000,000 Total $ 28,643,689 | $ 29.696,044 | § 1,052,355
*Revised revenue projections are based on actual revenues collected
March 2011 to November 2015, projected through June 2017
$,

FY10/11 FY11/12 FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17



Prop AA Vehicle Registration Fee
Call for Projects — Applications Received

Project Name

Broadway Chinatown

Sponsor

Phase(s)

Total Project Cost

Requested

Streetscape SFPW Construction $8,199,591 $1,029,839
Improvements
Mansell Streetscape  geo\y Gonstruction $6,955 141 $163,358
Improvements
Bulb-outs at WalkFirst o ppira Design $6,600,000 $600,000
Locations
Greenwich Gate Presidio Design, $905,097 $250,000
Trust Construction

Muni Bus Layover Area
at BART Daly City BART Construction $550,000 $550,000
Station

TOTAL $2,593,197




Prop AA Vehicle Registration Fee
Call for Projects — Evaluation

» Eligibility Screening

» Board-adopted prioritization criteria
» Program-wide criteria (e.g. community engagement/support)
» Category-specific criteria (e.g. consistent with WalkFirst)

» Transit Reliability and Mobility Improvement category funds

prioritized to Muni Rapid Network by special condition

» Priority also given to projects that:

» Could begin in current Fiscal Year - Prop AA voter mandate to
deliver tangible benefits to public quickly

» Improved pedestrian safety - Vision Zero



Prop AA Vehicle Registration Fee
Programming Recommendations

Transit Reliability and Mobility Improvements Category

Category Proiect Name Prop AA Recommended
Score ) Requested Prop AA Funds

Muni Bus Layover Area at BART
Daly City Station

___

Pedestrian Safety Category

BART $550,000 $507,980

Category Proiect Name Prop AA Recommended
Score ) Requested Prop AA Funds

Broadway Chinatown Streetscape

SFPW $1,029,839 $1,029,839

Improvements

np  prEsEl SEE SFPW  $163.358 $163.358
Improvements

by ElleligeiclLAle: SFMTA  $600,000 $491 757
Locations

.| | SUBTOTAL | $1,684,954 |

TOTAL $2,192,934



Prop AA Vehicle Registration Fee

~ Broadway Chinatown

-

.+ % Streetscape

Y

& rendering

——

Mansell Streetscape
rendering &



Prop AA Vehicle Registration Fee
Programming Recommendations

A ‘ ; r— | Existing Painted Safety Zone

L~ gl f

bl

Bulbout rendering



Prop AA 4
2an Park Fort point S gy -~
° Y NS Mason Nors - Bay M
Programming =\
o 4
Recommendations ’
-~ 1,_*// i '-; o B
lr f catifornia St A - 3 ..
L ;ll‘,";ll'l 'y i 3 —u :::i;:__»_—-,--.
Geary Blvd;; 'F:—_ i = RRE Broadway Chinatown
3 4 Turk 514 @san | Streetscape Improvements
» B L Francisca: Recommended AA
° L 1 < a 1 W -
FujensSlad 3 -panfratile ee=—owe A Programming: $1,029,839
Gae Fal e O o
- :'_—' '.-, ,“ ,I,‘ P »li . \ | e
1 1|| ~ . s . 6th St | o ‘Ivl Mariposa 2
Judah St | - 2 1 7th St | ; .’:‘//,,
l"lvtnn .;lg o ; :- R:.l':
o {‘: ‘s : H ? 1 o)
E Noriega St E " ‘"/, Dr ;; 3. ?_t‘- . = % I
: € > % Tah ¥ 8 bafhst] , @
g 2 34 13 o e /] il 5
- » o J g Clipper-St g w
2 = ‘¢ % B 9 i >
' i 2 S, b8/ A :
Taraval St . K> T Glen 2 ,9 T '4' /".,_,}'
- puuo(‘-‘o‘ ﬂ"/,_ 4 7 o ey
Vicente St "o “',ul” %
Pine Lake 2 \ ¥,
San o~ P— Park o 7 &1 q‘—ﬂ
Irn isco N7l 1e II E £ "v’ 10
< | Monterey Blvd 2 %
A 0, N
@ Bulb-outs at WalkFirst Loc

ations |
Recommended Prop AA

Programming: $491,757

Mansell Streetscape Improvements
Recommended AA Programming: $163,358

. A &
S [ y
Lake ‘. 1,‘/' %
Fort Merceld Blulhghr)o \ / o ;
unston n W,_: : Broad St /;i;v“q pr Xﬁl P r’l
e — wd 7 {
. f ] § g— '%'."IJ ; ‘50‘0‘\ c - -
i : " an Franci Muni Bus Layover Area at BART Daly City Station
= e u‘ : A -
% - Recommended AA Programming: $507,980 10
wa 1
L oe¥® A =

U1




Questions?




Prop AA Vehicle Registration Fee
Programming Recommendations

Transit Reliability and Mobility Improvements Category

Category Proiect Name Prop AA Recommended
Score ) Requested Prop AA Funds

Muni Bus Layover Area at BART
Daly City Station

___

Pedestrian Safety Category

BART $550,000 $507,980

Category Proiect Name Prop AA Recommended
Score ) Requested Prop AA Funds

Broadway Chinatown Streetscape

SFPW $1,029,839 $1,029,839

Improvements

np  prEsEl SEE SFPW  $163.358 $163.358
Improvements

by ElleligeiclLAle: SFMTA  $600,000 $491 757
Locations

.| | SUBTOTAL | $1,684,954 |

TOTAL $2,192,934



Webster St. Pedestrian Signals
Allocated: $260,000
Planned: $104,794

| Alocad: 530000 Prop AA Programming and Allocations |

ot \ sana \
M Gough St. Pedestrian Signals

A Point t's“ S\

Franklin and Divisadero Signal Upgrades
Allocated: $350,000 Allocated: $896,750

Planned: $37,000 Y
Arguello Pedestrian Gap Closure M‘“‘M oz S "

Chinatown Broadway Phase IV Street Design

Franklin and Divisadero Signal Upgrades 21 Allocated: $650,000

Allocated: $896,750 i Course

Z

-

‘e Ll i

| Eddy and Ellis Traffic Calming Improvements

Allocated: $337,450

Sap

o
s IFRSEIRES
Geary Bive ] = T a
H
Ba\hn.w1l

FultossSis
¥

SAY WNOE

McAllister St. Campus Streetscape
Allocated: $1,845,206

McAllister St. Pavement Renovation

Allocated: $2,210,000

Civic Center BART/Muni Bike Station
Allocated: $248,000

Judah St

Noriega St

Brannan St. Pavement Renovation
Planned: $2,210,000

AW RS IO

jg19suns

AY ROt

N
8th and Natoma Mid-Block Crossing
Allocated: $365,000

28th Ave. Pavement Renovation /w«®: s
Allocated: $1,169,843

Vicente 5S4

N

l Sonty,

y Oth St. Pavement Renovation
Allocated: $2,216,627

Dolores St. Pavement Renovation
Allocated: $2,210,000

-

1 8NV

o
)
2

H pPoroSery Blvy

City College Pedestrian Connector

Hunters View Transit Connection
Allocated: $933,000

Allocated: $1,844,994

q %-- ==_——_ T

y rogl Bwthefho,,
€

— o /b o p Mansell Corridor Improvement Project
24th St. Mission SW BART Plaza \“\.o" * Pedestrian Countdown Signa's Allocated: $2,527,852
& Pedestrian Improvements

Allocated: $1,683,000
Allocated: $713,831

: . Y | | |
Ao (WEEEE S DA % 1

Broad St
2

3
|




